
1 Bergs Toms 300690-12008 Limbažu rajons 23.27 0.0 22.94 0.1
2 Rutkis Ainārs 170590-10635 Rīgas pilsēta 23.31 0.3 23.18 0.1
3 Elerts Oskars 031090-11904 Liepājas rajons 23.77 0.3 23.47 0.1
4 Silinieks Jānis 020990-12369 Rīgas pilsēta 23.52 -0.1 23.59 0.1
5 Saulitēns Toms 070690-11827 Rīgas pilsēta 23.86 -0.1 23.62 0.1
6 Baltušs Jānis 280691-12081 Bauskas rajons 23.81 0.0 23.74 0.1
7 Miļus Edgars 170290-10810 Liepājas pilsēta 23.84 -0.1 23.82 0.1
8 Cimdiņš Pēteris 270391-12019 Rīgas pilsēta 24.09 -0.1 24.17 0.1
9 Karabanovs Sergejs 160391-11151 Jēkabpils rajons 24.14 0.0
10 Valeniks Vjačeslavs 041090-11458 Rēzeknes pilsēta 24.16 0.3
11 Jalovčuks Edgars 080491-11868 Aizkraukles rajons 24.30 0.3
12 Seržants Gatis 230191-11424 Rēzeknes rajons 24.31 0.2
13 Švecs Aleksejs 021090-12857 Saldus rajons 24.37 -0.1
14 Backāns Dainis 240890 Ventspils rajons 24.39 -0.1
15 Koškins Artūrs 040890-10019 Jelgavas pilsēta 24.42 -0.1
16 Vigulis Māris 030290-12405 Krāslavas rajons 24.44 0.2
17 Aumeisters Jānis 100990-11374 Valmieras rajons 24.48 -0.1
18 Ērglis Edgars 071090-12067 Bauskas rajons 24.68 -0.1
19 Sļotovs Aleksandrs 120490-13418 Jelgavas pilsēta 24.84 0.3
20 Paegle Kristaps 161290-12077 Bauskas rajons 24.90 0.2
21 Petrovs Ēriks 080791-11447 Rēzeknes pilsēta 24.94 0.2
22 Klija Oskars 010290-11964 Balvu rajons 24.99 0.2
23 Dzelstiņš Krists 140891-10318 Rīgas pilsēta 25.02 0.2
24 Osis Mārtiņš 040390-12008 Limbažu rajons 25.05 -0.1
25 Ješkevics Elvijs 140790-11754 Kuldīgas rajons 25.11 0.2
26 Rubezis Roberts 260491-14275 Rīgas pilsēta 25.17 0.0
27 Annuškāns Armands 040490-11383 Valmieras rajons 25.17 -0.1
28 Lukševics Einārs 130490-11636 Ventspils pilsēta 25.33 0.2
29 Lezdiņš Niks 060490-12255 Valkas rajons 25.51 0.0
30 Gedominskis Sandis 180291-12862 Saldus rajons 25.60 -0.1
31 Sajahovs Renats 271090-12057 Bauskas rajons 25.76 -0.1
32 Tarvids Arvis 050590-13651 Krāslavas rajons 25.84 0.0
33 Mārtiņš Aivars 270790-11431 Rēzeknes pilsēta 25.99 0.0
34 Zandersons Ainārs 010591-12256 Valkas rajons 26.11 0.2
35 Brīze Kristaps 290191-11759 Kuldīgas rajons 26.15 -0.1
36 Melehovs Denis 170391-14656 Daugavpils pilsēta 26.22 0.2
37 Junolainens Oļegs 240690 Bauskas rajons 26.86 -0.1
38 Krastiņš Mareks 070591-12021 Limbažu rajons 27.17 0.2
39 Adamovičs Oskars 270990-11631 Ventspils pilsēta 27.95 0.0
40 Saulesleja Gatis 170991-11631 Ventspils pilsēta 29.18 0.2

1 Bormanis Oskars 130391-12257 Rīgas pilsēta 01:58.56
2 Maļugins Jānis 250790 Rīgas pilsēta 01:59.73
3 Boginskis Valts 210490-12508 Ventspils pilsēta 01:59.96
4 Petrakovs Maksims 210991-10210 Daugavpils rajons 02:01.95
5 Bezuščonoks Sergejs 170590-10256 Daugavpils pilsēta 02:02.60
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6 Ugļovs Germans 240391-10108 Rīgas pilsēta 02:04.06
7 Kļaviņš Jānis 070290-13756 Aizkraukles rajons 02:04.14
8 Cīrulis Kristaps 140990-12666 Alūksnes rajons 02:04.19
9 Tumašs Vitālijs 220691-12359 Rīgas pilsēta 02:04.75
10 Uļģis Dāvis 220390-12357 Rīgas pilsēta 02:05.12
11 Kalniņš Dāvis 200690-11081 Rīgas pilsēta 02:05.65
12 Bitītis Kārlis 080491-11518 Rīgas rajons 02:07.00
13 Dombrovskis Andrejs 030291-11729 Madonas rajons 02:07.70
14 Ārents Pauls 020991-12757 Rīgas pilsēta 02:08.19
15 Sadovskis Gunārs 160390-11142 Ogres rajons 02:08.35
16 Saveiko Igors 040490-11666 Ventspils pilsēta 02:08.55
17 Atelsons Harijs 020691-13107 Rīgas pilsēta 02:08.61
18 Jēgermanis Viesturs 200291-12523 Talsu rajons 02:09.44
19 Šteins Edgars 110891-12503 Talsu rajons 02:09.51
20 Goba Emīls 090490-11140 Jēkabpils rajons 02:09.78
21 Kovaļovs Aleksandrs 220490-10849 Liepājas pilsēta 02:09.90
22 Kaimiņš Raivo 040790-11368 Valmieras rajons 02:10.47
23 Duščaks Andrejs 131190-11632 Ventspils rajons 02:10.97
24 Bičols Jānis 060390-11190 Ogres rajons 02:11.85
25 Grieze Arvis 270190-11632 Ventspils rajons 02:13.83
26 Strautiņš Uģis 301191-11769 Kuldīgas rajons 02:15.01
27 Jušanovs Vadims 170191-12821 Ludzas rajons 02:16.52
28 Boikovs Andrejs 200691-12448 Rīgas pilsēta 02:16.60
29 Radelis Andris 200991 Ventspils rajons 02:19.40
30 Rustants Matīss 050890-11657 Ventspils rajons 02:19.60
31 Cīze Dzintars 230291-11946 Liepājas rajons 02:20.72
32 Vožniaks Rivo 271191-12051 Bauskas rajons 02:24.14
33 Kraulis Deivids 180991-11750 Kuldīgas rajons 02:24.40
34 Putniņš Varis 040491-10543 Jūrmalas pilsēta 02:30.55
35 Andersons Edgars 100491-11764 Kuldīgas rajons diskv.

1 Čarkins Aleksandrs 250390 Liepājas pilsēta 09:13.22
2 Gulbis Kaspars 260990-11653 Ventspils rajons 09:18.54
3 Holimoškins Jaroslavs 110290-13002 Alūksnes rajons 09:20.89
4 Beļinskis Gvido 060991-11226 Rīgas pilsēta 09:35.10
5 Maļcevs Jevgeņijs 171090-10212 Daugavpils pilsēta 09:40.16
6 Mežiels Jānis 131190-11886 Aizkraukles rajons 09:45.60
7 Žmuidins Jānis 100190-11711 Madonas rajons 09:51.08
8 Urtāns Edgars 100890-11151 Ludzas rajons 09:54.60
9 Freijs Deins 110390-11756 Kuldīgas rajons 09:55.81
10 Andžāns Raivis 071091-11700 Madonas rajons 10:07.00
11 Admidiņš Rolands 180690-12516 Saldus rajons 10:14.96
12 Desjatņikovs Emīls 010791-11714 Madonas rajons 10:41.73
13 Mičuls Jānis 250190-12193 Jēkabpils rajons 11:03.28

1 Jansons Rihards 170491-12505 Talsu rajons 00:57.46
2 Bobrovs Jevgeņijs 210590-10821 Liepājas pilsēta 00:58.26
3 Rogoļs Viktors 041091-12806 Ludzas rajons 01:00.08
4 Prosmickis Vladislavs 280790-10062 Jelgavas rajons 01:01.51
5 Večtomovs Aleksandrs 250390 Liepājas pilsēta 01:02.38
6 Ušakovs Antons 111290-10829 Liepājas pilsēta 01:03.24
7 Čerņiks Toms 121191-11073 Tukuma rajons 01:03.39
8 Ludzišs Valdis 280991-12402 Krāslavas rajons 01:04.47
9 Sprūģis Dzintars 120491-11093 Tukuma rajons 01:05.49
10 Evertovskis Kārlis 310590-10642 Rīgas pilsēta 01:06.35
11 Sporā ns Atis 150891-12078 Bauskas rajons 01:06.53
12 Kolodko Kristaps 181191-10828 Liepājas pilsēta 01:07.10
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3000 m
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13 Radzevičs Jevgeņijs 160791-10227 Daugavpils pilsēta 01:08.08
14 Grigorjevs Aleksandrs 120490-10209 Daugavpils pilsēta izst.

1 Limbažu rajons 45.84
Kalnbunde Dainis 200390-12008 Limbažu rajons
Jansons Jānis 250590-12008 Limbažu rajons
Osis Mārtiņš 040390-12008 Limbažu rajons
Bergs Toms 300690-12008 Limbažu rajons

2 Jelgavas pilsēta 45.96
Koškins Artūrs 040890-10019 Jelgavas pilsēta
Kostromins Jurijs 070391-10031 Jelgavas pilsēta
Sļotovs Aleksandrs 120490-13418 Jelgavas pilsēta
Balgalvis Mārtiņš 230290-10002 Jelgavas pilsēta

3 Valmieras rajons 45.99
Annuškāns Armands 040490-11383 Valmieras rajons
Drava Jānis 180390-11379 Valmieras rajons
Reiziņš Oskars 130190-11352 Valmieras rajons
Aumeisters Jānis 100990-11374 Valmieras rajons

4 Balvu rajons 46.00
Keiselis Dāvis 240191-11955 Balvu rajons
Klija Oskars 010290-11964 Balvu rajons
Kušnirs Valērijs 150390-11965 Balvu rajons
Ločs Kristaps 030490-11960 Balvu rajons

5 Talsu rajons 46.02
Jansons Rihards 170491-12505 Talsu rajons
Blumbergs Mārtiņš 310590-12527 Talsu rajons
Vegmanis Arnolds 200690-12535 Talsu rajons
Ralle Mārtiņš 090190-12505 Talsu rajons

6 Rīgas pilsēta 1.komanda 46.22
Saulitēns Toms 070690-11827 Rīgas pilsēta
Kalniņš Uģis 061190-12007 Rīgas pilsēta
Silinieks Jānis 020990-12369 Rīgas pilsēta
Rutkis Ainārs 170590-10635 Rīgas pilsēta

7 Daugavpils rajons 46.45
Deinis Jānis 211290-12110 Daugavpils rajons
Petrakovs Maksims 210991-10210 Daugavpils rajons
Snetkovs Lauris 051290-12102 Daugavpils rajons
Koiro Mihails 180190-12104 Daugavpils rajons

4 x 100 m stafete
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8 Rēzeknes pilsēta 46.80
Petrovs Ēriks 080791-11447 Rēzeknes pilsēta
Sandors Toms 120290-11444 Rēzeknes pilsēta
Petrovs Aivars 080791-11439 Rēzeknes pilsēta
Valeniks Vjačeslavs 041090-11458 Rēzeknes pilsēta

9 Bauskas rajons 46.90
Paegle Kristaps 161290-12077 Bauskas rajons
Baltušs Jānis 280691-12081 Bauskas rajons
Ērglis Edgars 071090-12067 Bauskas rajons
Sajahovs Renats 271090-12057 Bauskas rajons

10 Liepājas pilsēta 46.94
Večtomovs Aleksandrs 221090-10833 Liepājas pilsēta
Bobrovs Jevgeņijs 210590-10821 Liepājas pilsēta
Ušakovs Antons 111290-10829 Liepājas pilsēta
Miļus Edgars 170290-10810 Liepājas pilsēta

11 Rīgas pilsēta 2.komanda 46.98
Lagzdiņš Mārtiņš 230291-10900 Rīgas pilsēta
Dzelstiņš Krists 140891-10318 Rīgas pilsēta
Maļugins Jānis 250790-10501 Rīgas pilsēta
Cimdiņš Pēteris 270391-12019 Rīgas pilsēta

12 Jēkabpils rajons 47.37
Karabanovs Sergejs 160391-11151 Jēkabpils rajons
Tropiks Aivis 060191-11147 Jēkabpils rajons
Zolbergs Ingus 100391-11154 Jēkabpils rajons
Goba Emīls 090490-11140 Jēkabpils rajons

13 Rīgas pilsēta 3.komanda 47.60
Rubezis Roberts 260491-14275 Rīgas pilsēta
Kovaļovs Pāvels 171090-10116 Rīgas pilsēta
Stasjukevičs Jānis 290890-12752 Rīgas pilsēta
Evertovskis Kārlis 310590-10642 Rīgas pilsēta

14 Preiļu rajons 47.71
Kuklis Agnis 250990-11165 Preiļu rajons
Māsāns Raitis 181291-12165 Preiļu rajons
Biezaitis Edgars 250190-10032 Preiļu rajons
Laizāns Jānis 160790-12182 Preiļu rajons

15 Ventspils pilsēta 2.komanda 47.87
Amarovs Ruslans 100190-10401 Ventspils pilsēta
Avdejevs Ņikita 260890-11641 Ventspils pilsēta
Gavars Artūrs 010790-11647 Ventspils pilsēta
Saveiko Igors 040490-11666 Ventspils pilsēta

16 Ludzas rajons 47.95
Kudrjavcevs Vadims 240391-12808 Ludzas rajons
Rancāns Ivars 140590-12813 Ludzas rajons
Paškovskis Kirils 270390-12800 Ludzas rajons
Rogoļs Viktors 041091-12806 Ludzas rajons

17 Valkas rajons 48.75
Lezdiņš Niks 060490-12255 Valkas rajons
Zandersons Ainārs 010591-12256 Valkas rajons
Pūriņš Kristaps 130391-12273 Valkas rajons
Vorps Armands 261190-11379 Valkas rajons

18 Kuldīgas rajons 48.94
Astičs Jānis 170691-13005 Kuldīgas rajons
Ješkevics Elvijs 140790-11754 Kuldīgas rajons
Brīze Kristaps 290191-11759 Kuldīgas rajons
Gindra Mareks 250591-11751 Kuldīgas rajons

Ventspils pilsēta 1.komanda Diskv.
Auzāns Roberts 200691-11648 Ventspils pilsēta
Brunkevičs Nils 270691-11658 Ventspils pilsēta
Lukševics Einārs 130490-11636 Ventspils pilsēta
Rūtiņš Edgars 050190-11117 Ventspils pilsēta
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1 Dakša Mārtiņš 230190-11079 Tukuma rajons 14.43 0.0

2 Kovaļovs Pāvels 171090-10116 Rīgas pilsēta 14.15 -0.2

3 Brunkevičs Nils 270691-11658 Ventspils pilsēta 13.74 0.1

4 Stasjukevičs Jānis 290890-12752 Rīgas pilsēta 13.19 0.0

5 Ģipsers Harijs 191291-11634 Ventspils pilsēta 13.06 0.0

6 Rancāns Ivars 140590-12813 Ludzas rajons 12.84 -0.3

7 Janītis Gatis 150291-11380 Valmieras rajons 12.74 0.1

8 Heniņš Mārcis 280990-11524 Ogres rajons 12.70 0.2

9 Vnukovs Aleksejs 140990-10249 Daugavpils pilsēta 12.38 0.0

10 Mikutis Ģirts 160590-11086 Tukuma rajons 12.26 0.0

11 Pitrāns Vadims 110890-12423 Krāslavas rajons 12.21 0.1

12 Verpelis Jānis 180190-11283 Cēsu rajons 12.09 0.0

13 Laižā ns Jānis 160790-12182 Preiļu rajons 12.04 0.0

14 Lācis Jānis 230391-11384 Valmieras rajons 11.90 0.1

15 Sandors Toms 120290-11444 Rēzeknes pilsēta 11.87 -0.1

16 Siksnāns Dāvis 010391-11301 Cēsu rajons 11.80 0.1

17 Bieza itis Edgars 250190-10032 Preiļu rajons 11.72 -0.1

18 Kalniņš Uģis 061190-12007 Rīgas pilsēta 11.63 0.0

19 Pūriņš Kristaps 130391-12273 Valkas rajons 11.48 0.0

1 Pujāts Pauls 060891-10537 Rīgas pilsēta 4.10

2 Amarovs Ruslans 100190-10401 Ventspils pilsēta 4.00

3 Zaharāns Edgars 070890-12069 Bauskas rajons 3.40

4 Bikmanis Jānis 141191-12091 Bauskas rajons 3.20

5 Gavars Artūrs 010790-11647 Ventspils pilsēta 3.20

6 Zolbergs Ingus 100391-11154 Jēkabpils rajons 3.00

7 Araks Mārcis 230591-11656 Ventspils pilsēta 2.80

1 Keiselis Dāvis 240191-11955 Balvu rajons 43.12
2 Kalns Kārlis 260990-13157 Liepājas rajons 41.98
3 Klāsons Jānis 190690-11753 Kuldīgas rajons 39.38
4 Freimanis Dāvis 100991-11755 Kuldīgas rajons 37.28
5 Avdejevs Ņikta 260890 Ventspils pilsēta 36.78
6 Madlinskis Nauris 190990-11885 Aizkraukles rajons 34.92
7 Butjanovs Alvis 020290-12857 Saldus rajons 33.50
8 Araks Mārcis 230591-11656 Ventspils pilsēta 31.28
9 Panižniks Ēriks 210291-11648 Ventspils rajons 30.46
10 Meščarjakovs Andrejs 260490-11639 Ventspils pilsēta 30.28
11 Gustsons Gints 100791-11765 Kuldīgas rajons 27.24
12 Tropiks Aivis 60191 Jēkabpils rajons 27.12
13 Zeļģis Alvis 120390-11910 Liepājas rajons bez rez.

Diska mešana

Trīssoļlēkšana

Kārtslēkšana
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